CHAPTER 152

Assembly Bill 366

Published July 24, 1965.

CHAPTER 152

AN ACT to amend 348.07 (2) (d) of the statutes, relating to length of mobile homes towed on highways during holidays.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

 $348.07\ (2)\ (d)$ of the statutes is amended to read:

348.07 (2) (d) 60 feet for a combination of mobile home and towing vehicle, except that no mobile home and towing vehicle having a combined length in excess of 45.50 feet shall be operated during the hours of 42.00 moon to 12.00 midnight 12 m. to 12 p.m. on Sundays, New Year's, Memorial, Independence, Labor, Thanksgiving and Christmas days;

Approved July 20, 1965.